ARSC - 5W1- 1196 (Summer 2019) Survey

University of Arkansas

5W1 - 1196 (2019) UARK
Course: | MATH 3083 021 - LINEAR ALGEBRA Department: | MASC
Responsible Faculty: | Nickolas Castro Responses / Expected: | 12/21 (57.14%)
Overall Mean: 4.63 ExceAIIent. to Very Poor (24 responses)
4.53 5Point Likert Scale (132 responses)
MATH 3083 - 021
Demographics Responses (%) Course
COE COE DBC FJS JWF SMW SoL GS V) N
. 12
Q1| Your College: 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Responses:
[COE] College of Education and Health Professions=1
[COE] College of Engineering=2
[DBC] Dale Bumpers College of Agricultural, Food and Life Sciences=3
[FJS] Fay Jones School of Architecture and Design=4
[JWF] J. William Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences=5
[SMW] Sam M. Walton College of Business=6
[SOL] School of Law=7
[GS] Graduate School=8
[U] UNDECLARED=9
MATH 3083 - 021
D hi
emographics Responses (%) Course
A B Cc D F N
5 5 2
Q2 | Expected grade M1.7% M.7% 16.7% 0 0 12
Responses: [A] A/PASS=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D] D=2 [F] F/FAIL=1
MATH 3083 - 021
D hii
emographics Responses (%) Course
F S J S G [0} N
2 3 5 1
Q3| Your class 18.2% 0 27.3% 45.5% 0 9.1% n

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [G] Graduate=5 [0] Other=6

Demographics

MATH 3083 - 021

Responses (%) Course
YES NO N
" 9 2
Q4 | Course required 81.8% 18.2% 11

Responses: [YES] Yes=2 [NO] No=1

MATH 3083 - 021 --- Survey Comparisons ---

ARSC College Core: Course Questions Responses (%) Course MASC All
SA A U |D|sSD|N| Mean | N | Mean | Pt | N | Mean | PO
Rnk Rnk
Q5 | Assignments are related to goals of this course. 720/ 2';'0/ 0 0| 0 |12| 475 |77 | 458 75 | 1.3K | 4.66 53

. . . 7 4 1
Q6 | The teaching methods used in this course enable me to learn. 58.3% | 33.3% | 8.3% 0| 0 |12| 450 |77 | 4.57 50 | 1.3K 4.44 45
Q7 | The stated goals of this course are consistently pursued. u < 0 0| 0 |12| 458 |77 | 4.56 50 | 1.3K 4.59 40
58.3% | 41.7%

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [U] Undecided=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




MATH 3083 - 021 --- Survey Comparisons ---

ARSC MASC: Course Based Questions Responses (%) Course MASC All

SA A U |D|sb|N | Mean | N | Mean F’;fi N | Mean srf;
Q8 |1 actively participate in class activities and discussions. ; 6_27% 6;7% : 6?7% 0| 0|12 400 |76| 428 | 20 |76| 428 | 20
Q9 |1 put much effort into this course. “ ?7% 53% s.;,% 0| 0|12 433 | 77| 445 | 30 | 77| 445 | 30
Q10| My problem-solving abilities improved because of this course. 3;3% M ?7% zg% 0| 0 |12| 408 |77 | 4.27 45 | 77 | 4.27 45

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [U] Undecided=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

MATH 3083 - 021 --- Survey Comparisons ---
University Core Course Responses (%) Course MASC All
Pct Pct
E G F P VP N Mean N Mean Rnk N Mean Rk
. R 7 4 1
Q11 | Overall, | would rate this course as: 58.3% 33.3% 0 8.3% 0 12 4.42 76 4.29 55} 1.3K 4.41 43

Responses: [E] Excellent=5 [G] Good=4 [F] Fair=3 [P] Poor=2 [VP] Very Poor=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Nickolas Castro --- Survey Comparisons ---
ARSC College Core: Instructor Questions Responses (%) Individual MASC All
sA A U [p|sp| N | Mean | N | Mean || N | Mean | P!
Rnk Rnk
Q12| My instructor displays a clear understanding of course topics. 8; g? 1627"/ 0 0 0 |12| 483 |76 | 482 50 | 1.3K 471 52
.3% 7%
Q13| My instructor is readily available for consultation. 911 170/ 0 s ;o/ 0| 0 |12| 483 |77 | 478 65 | 1.3K 4.61 60
7% .3%
Q14| My instructor explains difficult material clearly. 53‘,/ 53‘,/ 0 0| 0 |12| 450 |76 | 4.62 35 | 1.3K | 4.4 42
b b

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [U] Undecided=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Nickolas Castro --- Survey Comparisons ---
ARSC MASC: Instructor Based Questions Responses (%) Individual MASC All
SA A U D|SD| N | Mean | N | Mean e N | Mean e
Rnk Rnk
Q15| My instructor explains new ideas by relating them to familiar concepts. 60 2 o 10 0| 0 |12| 442 | 75| 4.52 25 [ 75| 4.52 25
50% | 41.7% | 8.3%

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [U] Undecided=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Nickolas Castro --- Survey Comparisons ---
University Core Instructor Responses (%) Individual MASC All
SA |A|U|D|sSD| N | Men | N | Mean P& N Mean R
Rnk Rnk
Q16 | My Instructor is fluent in English _”1)30/ 0,00 0 12 5.00 77 4.91 70 1.3K 478 75
b

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [U] Undecided=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




Nickolas Castro --- Survey Comparisons ---
University Core Instructor Responses (%) Individual MASC All
Pct Pct
E G F VP N Mean N Mean RNk N Mean Rk
L X 10 2
Q17| Overall, | would rate this instructor as: 83.3% 16.7% 0 0 12 4.83 77 4.78 45 1.3K 4.58 58

Responses: [E] Excellent=5 [G] Good=4 [F] Fair=3 [P] Poor=2 [VP] Very Poor=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Faculty: | Nickolas Castro

Question: | Comments:

Response Rate: | 50.00% (6 of 12)

he was down right amazing and should get a raise

1 | have yet to have a better math professor or professor yet

-allie p

2 | You know the material extremely well, and | appreciated that you were willing to explain concepts fully before moving on and that you were always available for additional help.

3 | You are the best math professor in the University of Arkansas. You kept the class interesting. Good luck and | wish you the best.

4 This is by far the best class | have taken at the U of A. Dr. Castro is the most approachable professor | have ever had and he is always willing to help a student understand the
concepts of the class. His office hours are definitely helpful when you need a little more help to grasp the concepts of this class. Overall, great professor!

thanks to him.

Linear Algebra was a class that | always dreaded the thought of taking. Thankfully Dr. Castro taught in a way that made difficult concepts easy to comprehend, which made the
5 | experience enjoyable rather than a struggle. Throughout the course he demonstrated his mastery of the subject and his passion to educate. This course was a pleasure taking

6 He is a great professor. This is my second time taking this class and | have 1000% improved and am actually understanding the material. Dr. Castro is one of my favorite professors
and I'm so glad | took his course. The only thing | would suggest to do differently is to be more active in blackboard such as keeping up with grades




